
From: Soil & Water Conservation Program
To: DNR.Soil and Water Conservation Districts staff
Cc: DNR.MGS SWC Staff
Subject: 2022 Grazing Schools
Date: Friday, March 18, 2022 7:33:08 AM
Attachments: 2022 Grazing Schools March.docx

Please see the email below about the 2022 grazing schools.
 

Soil and Water Conservation Program
Soil and Water Conservation Program
Missouri Geological Survey
Missouri Department of Natural Resources
Phone:  573-751-4932
Find us on the web at dnr.mo.gov.
 
We’d like your feedback on the service you received from the Missouri Department of Natural
Resources. Please consider taking a few minutes to complete the department’s Customer Satisfaction
Survey at https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/MoDNRsurvey. Thank you.
 
 

From: Mascaro, Selma - NRCS, Columbia, MO <selma.mascaro@usda.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, March 17, 2022 11:20 AM
To: ug-MO-nrcs <mo-nrcs@usda.gov>
Cc: 'Roberts, Craig' <RobertsCr@missouri.edu>; Plassmeyer, Jim <jim.plassmeyer@dnr.mo.gov>;
Missouri Forage Grassland Council <mofgc.es@gmail.com>
Subject: 2022 Grazing Schools
 
Attached is the list of grazing schools for 2022 as of today.   As plans continue to evolve, check the
Missouri Forage and Grassland Council (MFGC) website at
https://www.afgc.org/files/Missouri/2022_Grazing_Schools.pdf for updated information.  
 
If you have questions please contact me.
 

Selma Mascaro
NRCS State Grazing Specialist
Disability Emphasis Program Manager – Missouri
601 Business Loop 70 West, Suite 250
Columbia MO 65203
Phone (573)-876-9377
Cell (573) 234-0689
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CENTRAL REGION

Phelps County Grazing School

May 16-18

Immaculate Conception Church

Stacie Mannis Stacie.Mannis@usda.gov 

573-364-6202 Ext. 3



Wurdack Grazing School 

Sept 21-23

MU Wurdack Research Center

Gatlin Bunton BuntonG@missouri.edu

573-775-2135



EAST CENTRAL REGION

Tri-County Grazing School

Aug 29-31

Owensville VFW Hall

604 W. Jefferson Ave 

Owensville, MO  65066

Gasconade Co SWCD
573-897-3797

Rusty Lee  leerw@missouri.edu 



Franklin County

May 3-5

Franklin Co SWCD

St. Clair KC Hall

204 Commercial Ave

St. Claire, MO 63077

Lori Nowack  Lori.Nowack@swcd.mo.gov

Rusty Lee	LeeRW@missouri.edu





NORTHWEST CENTRAL REGION



**None scheduled to be held at this time



NORTHWEST REGION

University of MO Hundley-Whaley Research Farm

June 21-23

Albany, MO

Jim Humphrey HumphreyJR@missouri.edu



NORTHEAST REGION

Monroe County

Sept 8-10

Madison, MO

Lena Sharp  Lena.Sharp@swcd.mo.gov

660-327-4117 Ext 3

Robert Conley  Robert.Conley@usda.gov

573-633-2211









[image: ]







SOUTHEAST REGION

St. Francois County

May 24-26

Mineral Area College-North College Center

Park Hills, MO

Anthony Ohmes  OhmesG@umsystems.edu



Cape Girardeau County

Aug 30 - Sept 1

MU Extension Center

Jackson, MO

Anthony Ohmes  OhmesG@umsystems.edu





SOUTHWEST REGION

Buffalo 

April 26,28,30, May 3,5

(Evenings & Sat. daytime)

Dallas County SWCD

417-345-2312 Ext. 3

Debbie.Henderson@swce.mo.gov



Mt. Vernon

May 31, June 1,2

Univ of MO SW Research Center

417-466-2148

GrunbaughS@missouri.edu



Neosho

June 7-9

Newton County SWCD

417-451-1007 Ext. 3





Ozark

June 21-23

Christian County SWCD

417-581-2719 Ext. 3

John.Stratman@swcd.mo.gov



Carthage

 Sept 13-15

Jasper County Extension

417-581-2719 Ext.3

Scheidtjk@missouri.edu



Strafford

Sept 27-29

Webster County SWCD/NRCS

417-468-4176 Ext. 3

Jody.Lawson@swcd.mo.gov



Stockton

Oct 4-6

Cedar County SWCD

417-276-3388 Ext. 3

Stephanie.Auffert@swcd.mo.gov
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SOUTHWEST CENTRAL REGION

Cass/Johnson County

Date TBA (Late Summer)

James Watterson  James.Watterson@usda.gov

660-747-8400



Morgan County

April 21-23

Colby Bestgen  Colby.Bestgen@swcd.mo.gov



St. Clair

May 3-5

Margie Best  Margie.Best@swcd.mo.gov

417-646-8108





SOUTH CENTRAL REGION

West Plains (Spring)

April 27-29

Howell Co Extension Center

417-256-2391



Hartville

May 10-11

Carol Ellis Carol.Ellis@swcd.mo.gov

417-741-6195 Ext. 3



Alton

May 24-26

Oregon Co Extension Center

417-778-7490







Gainesville

Aug 10-12

Ozark County Extension Center

417-679-3525



Texas County

Location TBA

Sept 14-16

Texas County Extension Center

417-967-4545



West Plains (Fall)

October 4-6

Howell Co Extension Center

417-256-2391
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This electronic message contains information generated by the USDA solely for the intended
recipients. Any unauthorized interception of this message or the use or disclosure of the
information it contains may violate the law and subject the violator to civil or criminal
penalties. If you believe you have received this message in error, please notify the sender and
delete the email immediately.


